
‭SCHOOL NEWS - 19th January‬

‭Value of the month - Forgiveness‬

‭Learners of the week:‬
‭Barn Owls:‬‭Iris for being a kind friend and demonstrating‬‭some beautiful sharing.‬
‭Owls:‬‭Atticus for excellent labelling of a map.‬
‭Kestrels:‬‭Clemmie for taking courage to challenge‬‭herself in her learning.‬
‭Hawks:‬‭Ellie P for some amazing writing in English‬‭this week‬
‭Eagles:‬‭Bobby P for his knowledgeable contributions‬‭in Geography when learning about volcanoes.‬

‭Other achievements:‬
‭Congratulations to Ellie P for achieving her Goldfish 2 award at swimming, amazing resilience and effort Ellie!‬
‭So many talents here at Hazelbury Bryan Primary School, please share any celebrations with us each Friday‬

‭Attendance Matters, Moments Count…‬

‭Class:‬ ‭Week beginning:‬‭15th January‬

‭Owls‬ ‭90.6%    3 Lates‬

‭Kestrels‬ ‭87.5%     1 late‬

‭Hawks‬ ‭96.5%     3 lates‬

‭Eagles‬ ‭90.4%      1 late‬



‭Dates for your diary:‬
‭Tuesday 6th February - Safer Internet Day‬
‭Wednesday 7th February - E-safety assembly for parents 2.30pm‬
‭Thursday 8 February - KS1 SATs Workshop for parents 2.30pm‬
‭Friday 9 February - KS2 SATs Workshop for parents 2.30pm‬
‭Friday 9th February - Break up for half term‬
‭Forest School for Year 3‬
‭Monday 19th February - Return to school‬
‭Wednesday 28th February - Eagles trip to Nothe Fort‬
‭Monday 4th - Friday 8th March - Bikeability‬
‭Thursday 7th March - World Book Day‬
‭Tuesday 19th March - Parents evening 2pm -7pm‬
‭Thursday 21st March - Class Photos‬
‭Thursday 28th March - Break up for Easter holidays (Maundy Thursday)‬
‭Forest School for Year 4‬
‭Monday 15 April - First day of the summer term‬
‭Monday 6th May _ Bank Holiday‬
‭KS1 SATs throughout May‬
‭Monday 13th to Thursday 16th - KS2 SATs‬
‭Friday 24th May - Break up for half term‬
‭Forest School year 5‬
‭Monday 3rd June - Back to school‬
‭W/com 3rd June - Multiplication table checks to take place‬
‭Tuesday 4 June - Friday 9 June - Y6 Residential Trip TBC‬
‭Week commencing 10 June - Year 1 Phonics test‬
‭Friday 21 June - Sports Day‬
‭Tuesday 25 June - New Reception Parents’ meeting, 5pm‬
‭Friday 28 June - Reserve Sports Day‬
‭Tuesday 2 July  - Aquathon at William Barnes Yrs 5&6‬
‭Monday 8 July - KS2 Dress Rehearsal for school and grandparents 9am‬
‭Tuesday 9 July - KS2 Performance 9am and 4pm‬
‭Friday 12 July - Nursery graduation, 2.00pm‬
‭Monday 15 July - Year 6 leavers assembly - 9-10am‬
‭Tuesday 16- Thursday 18 July  - Pre-loved clothing sale,‬
‭Tuesday 16 July - Kestrels meet and greet parents 9.15am‬
‭Wednesday 17 July - Hawks meet and greet parents 9.15am‬
‭Thursday 18 July - Eagles meet and greet parents 9.15am‬
‭Friday 19 July - Break up for summer holidays‬
‭Swimming Owls to Eagles‬
‭Forest School for Year 6‬

‭Have a lovely weekend with your families.‬
‭Mrs Waring and all staff at Hazelbury Bryan Primary School.‬


